PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Poul Solbjerg | 04/21/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ideen ApS |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | Hojlundsparken 49 |
| City: | Solbjerg |
| State/Country: | DENMARK |
| Postal Code: | 8355 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number |
|---|--------------------|----------|
| Α | pplication Number: | 29333034 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900.1151D00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022662 FRAME: 0276 OF \$40.00 Z9333034

| | | ASSIGNME | NT | | ATTY. DOCKET NO.: |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | 900.1151D00 |
| herei | WHEREAS the below named in nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR in | | | or inventors (if plural inv | ventors are named below) |
| | | <u>-</u> | GRILL | | |
| | | | | | |
| | for which an application for Letters l | Patent to be filed in the | e United States Patent a | nd Trademark Office wa | s executed on even date. |
| for which U.S. Application No. 29/333 | | | for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on | | |
| | March 2, 2009 | | | | |
| | for which an International Application | n was filed on | as | | , designating the United States. |
| | AND WHEREAS Idéen A Højlun 8355 S Denma | dsparken 49 olbjerg | • | | |
| | nafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, ding any and all divisions and contin | is desirous of acquir | | | |
| include beneficially beneficially and count the use ASSI count may be and count identifications. | ries for said invention and to assign to be needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) ification which may be necessary or dation of this document. IN TES | eexaminations and ext to the filing or secu- atives to have, hold, of Letters Patent which is powers, privileges an atent when granted, in assigns and legal repro- enjoyed the same, if the sto execute all pape- he same to said ASSI diapplications and secular applications and secular to the same on the firm of Anto- desirable in order to TIMONY WHEREO | stensions thereof, and it in the exercise, and enjoy said may be granted therefor advantages in anywisticulating any and all renessentatives, in as ample bers that may be necessiGNEE, its assigns and curing Letters Patents the dissioner of Patents and NEE, its assigns and leginglif, Terry, Stout, Kranto comply with the rule. | n and to any and all pr United States and/or any invention and application, including any and all its est arising from or apper ewals, reissues, reexaminand beneficial a manner cen made. ary to file applications legal representatives and increase. Trademarks to issue a legal representatives, in accus, LLP the power to inseed of the United States | itority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for r to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith. sert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for |
| 201 | FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVE | ENTOR | INVENTOR | 'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
| | Poul SOLBJERG | | 700/ Sa | blers | 21/4-2009 |
| 202 | FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR | | INVENTOR | 'S SIGNATURE) | DATE |
| 203 | FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR | | INVENTOR | 'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
| 204 | FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR | | INVENTOR | 'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
| 205 | FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR | | INVENTOR | 'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 022662 FRAME: 0277

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

DATE

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR